PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5589139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OOO ATLAS	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS BIOMED GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	TOWER BRIDGE HOUSE ST KATHARINES WAY	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E1W 1DD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29629623
Application Number:	29629624
Application Number:	29629626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)397-8515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (514) 397-8500 **Email:** olga.pavlyuk@bcf.ca

Correspondent Name: BCF LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 RENE-LEVESQUES WEST, 25TH FLOOR Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3B 5C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 100547-001; -002 AND -003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLGA PAVLYUK	
SIGNATURE:	/Olga Pavlyuk/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=100547_Assignment#page1.tif source=100547_Assignment#page2.tif source=100547_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505542342 REEL: 049577 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas OOO ATLAS, a corporation under the laws of Russian Federation, whose full postal address is 7 Nobelya St., Skolkovo Innovation Center Territory, Moscow, Russian Federation, 143026, in consideration of one Russian ruble and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ATLAS BIOMED GROUP LIMITED, a private company registered in England And Wales and incorporated under the Companies Act 2006, whose full postal address is Tower Bridge House St Katharines Way, London E1W 1DD United Kingdom, all of its rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, in and to the inventions listed in Schedule A of this document, including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefor anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada.

Whereas OOO ATLAS further agrees for itself and for its heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver to ATLAS BIOMED GROUP LIMITED, without further consideration any further documents including applications and assignments, and to perform such other acts as may lawfully be deemed necessary for ATLAS BIOMED GROUP LIMITED, its heirs, executors and administrators, to fully secure its interest to the rights herein assigned and to obtain any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada.

We hereby authorize the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

The parties hereto have agreed to have this assignment document drafted in English. Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que ce document soit rédigé en anglais.

1

PATENT REEL: 049577 FRAME: 0570

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED

In Moscow, This 25th day of June 2019 000 ATLAS Name: Artem Rudi Title: General Director In Moscow, This 25th day of June 2019 Assignee signature Nikita Nikiforov ATLAS BIOMED GROUP LIMITED

Name: Sergei Musienko

Title: CEO

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title
US	29/629,623	December 14, 2017	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE HAVING 3-D IMAGE OF PLANET WITH USER'S ANCESTORS RELOCATION HISTORY DISPLAYED THEREIN
US	29/629,624	December 14, 2017	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE HAVING USER'S BIOMEDICAL PROFILE
US	29/629,626	December 14, 2017	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE HAVING MICROBIOME NATIONALITY DISPLAYED THEREIN

3

PATENT REEL: 049577 FRAME: 0572